## 506972415 11/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7019253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	11/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	44927 GEORGE WASHINGTON BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 265	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17524004
Application Number:	16718328
Application Number:	15400633

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101272-00004USCN2 / AMG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. GIRARDOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann M. Girardot/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=101272-002US-003USCN1-004USCN2\_PO-T\_ASSIGNEE\_ADDRESS\_CHANGE\_2021-11-11#page1.tif source=101272-002US-003USCN1-004USCN2\_PO-T\_ASSIGNEE\_ADDRESS\_CHANGE\_2021-11-11#page2.tif

PATENT 506972415 REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0369

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Application of:

First Named Inventor : Alvin M. RAZON

Application No. : 17/524,004

Filed : November 11, 2021

Title : REAL-TIME OUTAGE ANALYTICS AND RELIABILITY

BENCHMARKING SYSTEM

Docket No. : 101272-00004USCN2(002US5)

First Named Inventor : Alvin M. RAZON

Application No. : 16/718,328

Filed : December 18, 2019

Title : REAL-TIME OUTAGE ANALYTICS AND RELIABILITY

BENCHMARKING SYSTEM

Docket No. : 101272-00003USCN1

First Named Inventor : Alvin M. RAZON

Application No. : 15/400,633 Filed : January 6, 2017

Title : REAL-TIME OUTAGE ANALYTICS AND RELIABILITY

BENCHMARKING SYSTEM

Docket No. : 101272-00002US

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Assignee, AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C., wishes to record a change of its address, the particulars for which are set forth below.

## 1. Particulars of Assignments

An assignment by inventors Alvin M. RAZON, Eduardo ILAO, and John ILAO to Assignee AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. of U.S. Patent Application No. 17/524,004, was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation on November 11, 2021 (Reel/Frame not yet assigned).

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0370 Change of Address of Assignee

An assignment by inventors Alvin M. RAZON, Eduardo ILAO, and John ILAO to

Assignee AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/718,328 was

recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2020, at Reel

051766/Frame 0774.

An assignment by inventors Alvin M. RAZON, Eduardo ILAO, and John ILAO to

Assignee AERINET SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/400,633 was

recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2017, at Reel 040877/Frame

0934.

2. Old Address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

125 North Marine Corps Drive

Tamuning, Guam 96913

3. New Address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

44927 George Washington Blvd., Suite 265

Ashburn, Virginia 20147

Respectfully submitted:

Date: November 11, 2021

/Eugene B. Joswick/

Eugene B. Joswick Reg. No. 50917

THOMPSON HINE LLP

Two Alliance Center 3560 Lenox Road

**Suite 1600** 

Atlanta, Georgia 30326-4266 Telephone: (404) 407-3632

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

4860-2520-6531,1

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0371